Attachment #5



Division of Planning & Engineering

Office of Right of Way 700 E. Broadway Avenue Pierre, South Dakota 57501 O: 605.773.3746 | dot.sd.gov

May 14, 2024

Mike Behm, Director of Planning and Engineering Department of Transportation Pierre, South Dakota 57501

RE: May 23, 2024 Transportation Commission Agenda

Dear Mr. Behm:

The following items are recommended for Commission consideration:

- 1. Request Transportation Commission approval to abandon by resolution the temporary easements on Hanson County Project P 0042(58)311, PCN 03AN.
- 2. Request Transportation Commission approval to abandon by resolution the temporary easements on Hutchinson County Project PH 0018(192)390, PCN 04KT.
- 3. Request Transportation Commission approval to abandon by resolution the temporary easements on Mellette County Project NH-EM 0083(74)55, PCN 04E7.
- 4. Request Transportation Commission approval to abandon by resolution the temporary easements on Minnehaha County Project IM-B 2291(01)10, PCN 01QA.
- 5. Request Transportation Commission approval to abandon by resolution the temporary easements on Pennington County Project NH 0044(220)46, PCN 04PD.

Sincerely,

John Keyes

John Keyes Program Manager